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KUBOTA®Replacement Kits For

Excavators - Compact
APPLICATION CYL # SERIAL # CODE ROD BORE KIT #

MODEL KH-28L

ARM 68271-67600 I-U-5 55 mm 90 mm KUB-68271-99400 136.27

BOOM LH 68271-67510 I-U-5 50 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99300 126.52

BOOM RH 68271-67520 I-U-5 50 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99300 126.52

BUCKET 68271-67800 I-U-5 50 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99500 126.52

DOZER 68081-75100 I-U-5 45 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99800 125.13

SWING 68271-67400 I-U-5 55 mm 100 mm KUB-68271-99600 143.18

MODEL KH-41(H)

ARM 68501-67600 I-U-10 30 mm 50 mm KUB-68721-91130 48.23

68511-67600 I-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-68511-91110 49.33

BOOM 68501-67503 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-68191-91020 63.00

68511-67503 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-68191-91020 63.00

BUCKET 68501-67800 I-U-10 30 mm 50 mm KUB-68721-91130 48.23

68511-67800 I-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-68511-91110 49.33

DOZER 68501-75100 I-U-10 35 mm 65 mm KUB-68721-91160 83.42

68511-75102 I-UB-10 35 mm 70 mm KUB-68511-91120 53.42

SWING 68513-67400 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-68511-91010 201.77

MODEL KH-90(H)

ARM 68761-67602 P-UB-10 45 mm 80 mm KUB-68761-91130 262.16

BOOM 68761-67501 P-U-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-68761-91120 302.23

BUCKET 68761-67802 P-UB-10 45 mm 70 mm KUB-68761-91040 116.46

DOZER 68761-75101 P-UB-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-68761-91150 296.26

SWING 68741-67401 P-UB-10 45 mm 70 mm KUB-68741-91010 132.51

MODEL KH-91(H)

ARM 68571-67600 P-U-10 45 mm 80 mm KUB-68581-91030 113.37

BOOM 68581-67500 P-U-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-68581-91020 110.29

BUCKET 68541-67800 P-U-10 40 mm 70 mm KUB-68761-91060 56.78

DOZER 68581-75100 P-UB-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-68761-91050 137.85

SWING 68541-67400 P-UB-10 40 mm 80 mm KUB-68541-91010 242.26

MODEL KH-171L

ARM 68271-67600 I-U-5 55 mm 90 mm KUB-68271-99400 136.27

BOOM LH 68271-67510 I-U-5 50 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99300 126.52

BOOM RH 68271-67520 I-U-5 50 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99300 126.52

BUCKET 68271-67800 I-U-5 50 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99500 126.52

DOZER 68081-75100 I-U-5 45 mm 80 mm KUB-68271-99800 125.13

SWING 68271-67400 I-U-5 55 mm 100 mm KUB-68271-99600 143.18

MODEL KH-191

ARM 68493-67600 P-U-10 55 mm 90 mm KUB-68493-91030 88.82

BOOM 68493-67502 P-U-10 65 mm 120 mm KUB-68493-91020 154.18

BUCKET 68493-67800 P-U-10 50 mm 80 mm KUB-68493-91040 76.82

DOZER 68493-75100 P-U-10 60 mm 110 mm KUB-68493-91050 190.66

SWING 68499-67400 P-U-10 55 mm 100 mm KUB-68499-91010 139.04

MODEL KX41(H)

ARM RB208-67600 P-U-10 35 mm 60 mm KUB-RB201-91050 85.48

BLADE RB208-75100 P-U-10 35 mm 70 mm KUB-RB201-91030 60.34

BOOM RB208-67700 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-RB201-91010 60.34

BUCKET RB108-67800 -11244 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-RB101-91020
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KUBOTA®Replacement Kits For

Excavators - Compact
APPLICATION CYL # SERIAL # CODE ROD BORE KIT #

MODEL KX41(H)

BUCKET RB208-67800 11245- P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-RB101-91020

SWING RB108-67400 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-RB101-91020 85.29

MODEL KX61-2 ALPHA

ARM RG238-67600 I-U-10 40 mm 70 mm KUB-69741-91110 20.96

BLADE RG238-75100 I-U-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-69741-91120 29.87

BOOM RG208-67500 P-U-10 40 mm 80 mm KUB-RG208-94310 67.91

BUCKET RG238-67800 P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-69441-91110 96.41

SWING RG238-67400 P-U-10 40 mm 80 mm KUB-RG208-94410 23.27

MODEL KX71(H)

ARM 68318-67600 P-U-10 40 mm 70 mm KUB-68861-93300 56.78

BLADE 68318-75100 P-U-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-68301-91050 114.20

MODEL KX080-3

ARM RD809-67600 -10046 P-U-10 60 mm 100 mm KUB-RD809-72090 37.93

RD809-67602 10047- P-U-10 60 mm 100 mm KUB-RD809-72090 37.93

RD809-67603 10682- P-U-10 60 mm 100 mm KUB-RD809-72090 37.93

BLADE RD809-75100 P-U-10 65 mm 125 mm KUB-RD809-72450 105.74

BOOM RD809-67500 -10007 P-U-10 65 mm 115 mm KUB-RD809-72050 69.89

RD809-67502 10008- P-U-10 65 mm 115 mm KUB-RD809-72050 69.89

RD809-67503 10047- P-U-10 65 mm 115 mm KUB-RD809-72050 69.89

BUCKET RD809-67800 P-U-10 55 mm 90 mm KUB-RD809-71870 48.62

SWING RD809-67400 -10103 P-U-10 60 mm 110 mm KUB-RD809-72380

RD809-67402 10104- P-U-10 60 mm 110 mm KUB-RD809-72380 170.61

MODEL KX101(H)

ARM 68658-67600 P-U-10 45 mm 80 mm KUB-68651-91030 124.55

BLADE 68318-75100 P-U-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-68301-91050 114.20

BOOM 68658-67700 P-U-10 45 mm 90 mm KUB-68651-91020 70.21

BUCKET 68396-67800 P-U-10 40 mm 70 mm KUB-68861-93300 56.78

SWING 68316-67400 P-U-10 40 mm 80 mm KUB-68311-91010 120.54

MODEL KX121-3

ANGLE BLADE RD118-74700 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-RD118-71350 64.55

ARM RD118-67600 -20005 P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD118-71640

RD118-67602 20006- P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD118-71640 105.95

RD118-67603 20748- P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD118-71640 105.95

BLADE RD118-75100 -20747 P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD118-71870 130.07

RD118-75102 20748- P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD118-71870 130.07

BOOM RD118-67500 -20747 P-U-10 50 mm 85 mm KUB-RD118-71400 84.22

RD118-67502 20748- P-U-10 50 mm 85 mm KUB-RD118-71400 84.22

BUCKET RD118-67802 P-U-10 40 mm 70 mm KUB-RD411-71820 101.70

SWING RD118-67400 -20747 P-U-10 45 mm 80 mm KUB-RD118-71270 106.16

RD118-67402 20748- P-U-10 45 mm 80 mm KUB-RD118-71270 106.16

MODEL KX121-3S

ANGLE BLADE RD118-74702 P-U-10 30 mm 55 mm KUB-RD118-71350 64.55

ARM RD118-67603 P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD118-71640 105.95

BLADE RD118-75102 P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD118-71870 130.07

BOOM RD138-67500 P-U-10 50 mm 85 mm KUB-RD118-71400 84.22

BUCKET RD118-67802 P-U-10 40 mm 70 mm KUB-RD411-71820 101.70

NEW

NEW



962

KUBOTA®Replacement Kits For

Excavators - Compact
APPLICATION CYL # SERIAL # CODE ROD BORE KIT #

MODEL KX121-3S

SWING RD118-67402 P-U-10 45 mm 80 mm KUB-RD118-71270 106.16

MODEL KX155-3SZ

BLADE RD511-75102 P-U-10 55 mm 105 mm KUB-RD511-71870 158.11

BOOM RD541-67500 P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD511-71490 86.33

BUCKET RD541-67800 P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD511-71820 78.83

SWING RD541-67400 P-U-10 50 mm 90 mm KUB-RD511-71270 106.78

MODEL KX161-3

ARM RD518-67600 -20006 P-U-10 50 mm 85 mm KUB-RD518-71640

RD518-67602 20007- P-U-10 50 mm 85 mm KUB-RD518-71640 80.13

BLADE RD518-75100 -20006 P-U-10 55 mm 105 mm KUB-RD511-71870

RD518-75102 20007- P-U-10 55 mm 105 mm KUB-RD511-71870 158.11

BOOM RD518-67500 -20006 P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD511-71490 86.33

RD518-67502 20007- P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD511-71490 86.33

BUCKET RD518-67800 -20006 P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD511-71820

RD518-67802 20007- P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD511-71820 78.83

SWING RD518-67400 -20006 P-U-10 50 mm 90 mm KUB-RD511-71270 106.78

RD518-67402 20007- P-U-10 50 mm 90 mm KUB-RD511-71270 106.78

MODEL KX161-3S

ARM RD518-67602 P-U-10 50 mm 85 mm KUB-RD518-71640 80.13

BLADE RD518-75102 P-U-10 55 mm 105 mm KUB-RD511-71870 158.11

BOOM RD538-67500 P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD511-71490 86.33

BUCKET RD518-67802 P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD511-71820 78.83

SWING RD518-67402 P-U-10 50 mm 90 mm KUB-RD511-71270 106.78

MODEL KX161-3SZ

ARM RD547-67600 P-U-10 50 mm 85 mm KUB-RD518-71640 80.13

BLADE RD548-75100 P-U-10 55 mm 105 mm KUB-RD548-71330 200.54

BOOM RD541-67500 P-U-10 55 mm 95 mm KUB-RD511-71490 86.33

BUCKET RD547-67800 P-U-10 45 mm 75 mm KUB-RD511-71820 78.83

SWING RD548-67400 P-U-10 50 mm 90 mm KUB-RD548-71130 148.21
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Kit 
Number

Code
(Pg. VIII)

Rod X Bore 
Size

KUB-68191-91020 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-68271-99300 I-U-5 50 X 80 mm

KUB-68271-99400 I-U-5 55 X 90 mm

KUB-68271-99500 I-U-5 50 X 80 mm

KUB-68271-99600 I-U-5 55 X 100 mm

KUB-68271-99800 I-U-5 45 X 80 mm

KUB-68301-91050 P-U-10 45 X 90 mm

KUB-68311-91010 P-U-10 40 X 80 mm

KUB-68493-91020 P-U-10 65 X 120 mm

KUB-68493-91030 P-U-10 55 X 90 mm

KUB-68493-91040 P-U-10 50 X 80 mm

KUB-68493-91050 P-U-10 60 X 110 mm

KUB-68499-91010 P-U-10 55 X 100 mm

KUB-68511-91010 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-68511-91110 I-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-68511-91120 I-U-10 35 X 70 mm

KUB-68541-91010 I-U-10 40 X 80 mm

KUB-68581-91020 P-U-10 45 X 90 mm

KUB-68581-91030 P-U-10 45 X 80 mm

KUB-68651-91020 P-U-10 45 X 90 mm

KUB-68651-91030 P-U-10 45 X 80 mm

KUB-68721-91110 I-U-5 30 X 50 mm

KUB-68721-91130 I-U-10 30 X 50 mm

KUB-68721-91160 I-U-10 35 X 65 mm

KUB-68741-91010 P-UB-10 45 X 70 mm

KUB-68741-91020 P-U-10 40 X 80 mm

KUB-68761-91040 P-UB-10 45 X 70 mm

KUB-68761-91050 P-UB-10 45 X 90 mm

KUB-68761-91060 P-U-10 40 X 70 mm

KUB-68761-91120 P-U-10 45 X 90 mm

KUB-68761-91130 P-UB-10 45 X 80 mm

KUB-68761-91150 P-UB-10 45 X 90 mm

KUB-68811-93070 P-UB-10 40 X 70 mm

KUB-68861-93300 P-U-10 40 X 70 mm

KUB-69441-91110 P-U-10 45 X 75 mm

KUB-69521-91110 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

Kit 
Number

Code
(Pg. VIII)

Rod X Bore 
Size

KUB-69521-91130 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-69721-91110 I-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-69741-91110 I-U-10 40 X 70 mm

KUB-69741-91120 I-U-10 45 X 90 mm

KUB-RB101-91020 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-RB201-91010 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-RB201-91030 P-U-10 35 X 70 mm

KUB-RB201-91050 P-U-10 35 X 60 mm

KUB-RD118-71270 P-U-10 45 X 80 mm

KUB-RD118-71270 P-U-10 45 X 80 mm

KUB-RD118-71350 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-RD118-71350 P-U-10 30 X 55 mm

KUB-RD118-71400 P-U-10 50 X 85 mm

KUB-RD118-71400 P-U-10 50 X 85 mm

KUB-RD118-71640 P-U-10 45 X 75 mm

KUB-RD118-71640 P-U-10 45 X 75 mm

KUB-RD118-71640 P-U-10 45 X 75 mm

KUB-RD118-71870 P-U-10 55 X 95 mm

KUB-RD118-71870 P-U-10 55 X 95 mm

KUB-RD411-71820 P-U-10 40 X 70 mm

KUB-RD511-71270 P-U-10 50 X 90 mm

KUB-RD511-71270 P-U-10 50 X 90 mm

KUB-RD511-71490 P-U-10 55 X 95 mm

KUB-RD511-71820 P-U-10 45 X 75 mm

KUB-RD511-71870 P-U-10 55 X 105 mm

KUB-RD511-71870 P-U-10 55 X 105 mm

KUB-RD518-71640 P-U-10 50 X 85 mm

KUB-RD548-71130 P-U-10 50 X 90 mm

KUB-RD548-71330 P-U-10 55 X 105 mm

KUB-RD809-71870 P-U-10 55 X 90 mm

KUB-RD809-72050 P-U-10 65 X 115 mm

KUB-RD809-72090 P-U-10 60 X 100 mm

KUB-RD809-72380 P-U-10 60 X 110 mm

KUB-RD809-72450 P-U-10 65 X 125 mm

KUB-RG208-94310 P-U-10 40 X 80 mm

KUB-RG208-94410 P-U-10 40 X 80 mm

NOTE: Kubota part numbers are used as a reference only. We do not imply that these kits are original REPLACEMENT PARTS.

REPLACEMENT KITS FOR KUBOTA EQUIPMENT
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NOTE: Kubota part numbers are used as a reference only. We do not imply that these kits are original REPLACEMENT PARTS.

Part 
Number Min Pkg Qty

KUB-04810-50900 1

KUB-68371-92171 1

KUB-68511-71461 1

KUB-68571-71541 1

KUB-68741-71821 1

BACK-UP RINGS

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR KUBOTA EQUIPMENT

Part 
Number Rod Diam.

KUB-68761-71561 45 mm

BUFFER RINGS

O-RINGS

Part 
Number Min Pkg Qty

KUB-04810-50750 2

KUB-04810-50850 5

KUB-04810-50950 5

KUB-04811-50550 10

KUB-04811-50900 5

KUB-04811-50950 5

KUB-68131-64291 2

KUB-68131-64471 2

KUB-68181-64471 2

KUB-68541-71541 5

KUB-68591-67861 5

KUB-68811-93351 10

KUB-68811-93371 10

KUB-68817-93441 5

KUB-68869-93441 5

KUB-69201-91281 5

KUB-69201-91371 5

KUB-95123-08000 5

PISTON SEALS

Part 
Number Bore Diam.

KUB-68741-71841 75 mm

KUB-68741-71441 80 mm

KUB-68741-72111 90 mm

KUB-RD101-71381 95 mm

Part 
Number Bore Diam.

KUB-69201-91241 90 mm

PISTON U-SEALS

Part 
Number Rod Diam.

KUB-68241-67831 50 mm

KUB-68271-67671 55 mm

KUB-68371-92141 45 mm

KUB-68741-71811 45 mm

U-SEALS Part 
Number OD X Width

KUB-68741-72121 90 X 14.8 mm

WEAR RINGS

WIPERS

Part 
Number Rod Diam.

KUB-68511-71441 30 mm

KUB-68741-71211 40 mm

KUB-68171-75141 45 mm

KUB-68741-71791 45 mm

KUB-68741-71971 45 mm

KUB-68331-67581 50 mm

KUB-RD101-71351 50 mm

KUB-68271-67681 55 mm

K
U

B
O

T
A




